01-16	-2001 Attorney Docket No.: ALA-002		
RECO	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patent. 10158	1531 its or copy thereof:		
1. Submission Type: New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) 12.38 W Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # 010152 Frame # 0620	2. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Dates: 3/25/99		
3. Name of conveying party(ies): Laurence B. Boucher Stephen E. J. Blightman Peter K. Craft David A. Higgen Clive M. Philbrick Daryl D. Starr Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No	4. Name and address of receiving party: Name: Alacritech, Inc. Street Address: 234 East Gish Road City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95112 Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑No		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/067,544 Patent Application Entitled: "Intelligent Network Interface System and Method for Protocol Processing" 	execution dat of the B. Patent No. 10 DEC 28 2000 attached? Yes No.		
6. Name and address of party to whom	7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mark Lauer 7041 Koll Center Parkway, Suite 280 Pleasanton, CA 94566	8. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
·	Deposit account number: (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark Lauer Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Per Assignments.			
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignment, Washington D.C., 20231, on December 22, 2000. Mark Lauer 12/22/2006 Date Date			

PATENT REEL: 011421 FRAME: 0774

	cket No.: ALA-002
O-1595 (Modified) /3) io. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) right 1996-97 LegalStar A/REV02 Tab settings + + +	- 1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office AU 3 9
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 10111	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Laurence B. Boucher; Stephen E. J. Blightman; Peter K. Craft; David A. Higgen; Clive M. Philbrick; Daryl D. Starr.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Alacritech Corporation Alacritech, Inc. Address: 888 N. First Street 234 E. Gish Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	——————————————————————————————————————
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: San Jose State/Prov.: CA
□ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 95112
Execution Date: March 25, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
09/067,544 April 27, 1998	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Mark Lauer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 36,578 Address: 7041 Koll Center Parkway	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Suite 280	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Pleasanton State/Prov.: CA Country: USA ZIP: 94566	8. Deposit account number:
1	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Mark Lauer	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT REEL: 011421 FRAME: 0775

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. ALA-002	
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):	
☐ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
\boxtimes	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
\boxtimes			
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: April 27, 1998	
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
	☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.		
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I	nvention		
nventors (a:	ssignors)		
	Name	Address	
Laurence E	3. Boucher	20605 Montalvo Heights Drive, Saratoga, CA 95070	
Stephen E.	J. Blightman	3733 Arlen Court, San Jose, CA 95132	
Peter K. Cr	aft	156 Henry Street, San Francisco, CA 94114	
David A. Hi	ggen	17880 Los Alamos Drive, Saratoga, CA 95070	
Clive M. Ph	ilbrick	1170 Roycott Way, San Jose, CA 95125	
Daryl D. Sta	arr	446 Folsom Court, Milpitas, CA 95035	
ssignee			
		U/09 Address	
Alacritoch (i 2/13/00 Alacritech, Inc 12/13/00 Alacritech, Inc 12/13/00 Alacritech, Inc 12/13/00 Alacritech, Inc 12/13/00 Alacritech, Inc	888-N. First Stroot 234 E. Gish Suite 302 San Jose, CA 95112	Road

[Page 1 of 2]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.
ALA-002

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Laurence B. Boucher	Jan 9 Jan 14 3/25/99
Stephen E. J. Blightman	Lephen E.T. Shortono 3/25/99
Peter K. Craft	3/25/47
David A. Higgen	David A chiase 3/21/19
Clive M. Philbrick	Buthelle 3/25/99
Daryl D. Starr	Vary 1) 3/25/99

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 011421 FRAME: 0777